
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McMahon, Cassye (4-0)
Loss: Walczak, Kallie (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Concordia University 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 7 2
Wisconsin-Parkside 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0

Concordia University (9-6) -vs- Wisconsin-Parkside (0) 3/13/2010 at Kissimmee

Concordia University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bjorlin, Anna 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Katie rf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Brennan, Calli 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Brundidge, Abby 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rodd, Tiffany cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lindboe, Jamie lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mattson, Sami ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
DeKanick, Amanda dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Feuerbach, Missie dp 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Scherr, Nikki c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
McMahon, Cassye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 3 1 6 5

2B: Brundidge, Abby (1); Mattson, Sami (1)
3B: Anderson, Katie (1)
SH: Rodd, Tiffany (1)
SB: Anderson, Katie (1)
E: Brennan, Calli (2)

Wisconsin-Parkside 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holthus, C. cf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
McNellis, Alea lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Casey, Lisa 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Horn, Amy 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 3
Kelly, Krista dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCormick, Meg c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Wilson, Alyssa ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ekstrom, Nicki rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Luska, Stephanie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walczak, Kallie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 1 4 2 10

2B: Horn, Amy (1)
SH: Luska, Stephanie (1)
CS: Holthus, C. (1)

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McMahon, Cassye (W, 4-0) 8.0 5 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 30 35 7 14 –
Totals 5 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 30 35 7 14

Wisconsin-Parkside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walczak, Kallie (L, 0-0) 8.0 7 3 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 29 31 8 9 –
Totals 7 3 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 29 31 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Concordia University - Top of 1st CU UWP
Bjorlin, A. flied out to lf. 0 0
Anderson, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
Brennan, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 1st CU UWP
Holthus, C. walked. 0 0
McNellis, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Holthus, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Casey, L. struck out swinging. 0 0
Horn, A. doubled, RBI; McNellis, A. advanced to third; Holthus, C. scored. 0 1
Kelly, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 1
McCormick, M grounded out to p. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 2nd CU UWP
Brundidge,A. struck out looking. 0 1
Rodd, T. flied out to lf. 0 1
Lindboe, J. walked. 0 1
Lindboe, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mattson, S. grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 2nd CU UWP
Wilson, A. grounded out to p. 0 1
Ekstrom, N. struck out looking. 0 1
Luska, S. grounded out to p. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 3rd CU UWP
DeKanick, A. flied out to 2b. 0 1
Scherr, N. struck out looking. 0 1
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to ss. 0 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 3rd CU UWP
Holthus, C. walked. 0 1
Holthus, C. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
McNellis, A. flied out to rf. 0 1
Casey, L. grounded out to ss. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 4th CU UWP
Anderson, K. singled. 0 1
Anderson, K. stole second. 0 1
Brennan, C. lined out to 2b. 0 1
Brundidge,A. grounded out to ss. 0 1
Rodd, T. grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 4th CU UWP
Horn, A. singled. 0 1
Kelly, K. reached on a fielder's choice; Horn, A. out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
McCormick, M flied out to 2b. 0 1
Wilson, A. flied out to 2b. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 5th CU UWP
Lindboe, J. out at first 1b to 2b. 0 1
Mattson, S. singled. 0 1
DeKanick, A. hit into double play 2b to 1b; Mattson, S. out on the play. 0 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 5th CU UWP
Ekstrom, N. grounded out to ss. 0 1
Luska, S. out at first p to 2b. 0 1
Holthus, C. reached on an error by 3b. 0 1
McNellis, A. lined out to 2b. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 6th CU UWP
Scherr, N. struck out swinging. 0 1
Bjorlin, A. flied out to cf. 0 1
Anderson, K. singled. 0 1
Brennan, C. out at first rf to 1b. 0 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 6th CU UWP
Casey, L. flied out to lf. 0 1
Horn, A. singled. 0 1
Kelly, K. reached on an error by 3b; Horn, A. advanced to second. 0 1
McCormick, M grounded out to 2b; Kelly, K. advanced to second; Horn, A. advanced to third. 0 1
Wilson, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 7th CU UWP
Brundidge,A. doubled. 0 1
Rodd, T. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; Brundidge,A. advanced to third. 0 1
Lindboe, J. struck out looking. 0 1
Mattson, S. doubled, RBI; Brundidge,A. scored. 1 1
Feuerbach,M. to dp for DeKanick, A.. 1 1
Feuerbach,M. struck out swinging. 1 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 7th CU UWP
Ekstrom, N. singled. 1 1
Luska, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC; Ekstrom, N. advanced to second. 1 1
Holthus, C. walked. 1 1
McNellis, A. singled; Holthus, C. advanced to second; Ekstrom, N. advanced to third. 1 1
Casey, L. flied out to 3b. 1 1
Horn, A. grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Concordia University - Top of 8th CU UWP
Feuerbach,M. placed on second. 1 1
Scherr, N. flied out to c. 1 1
Bjorlin, A. flied out to cf. 1 1
Anderson, K. tripled, RBI; Feuerbach,M. scored. 2 1
Brennan, C. singled, RBI; Anderson, K. scored. 3 1
Brundidge,A. flied out to ss. 3 1

Wisconsin-Parkside - Top of 8th CU UWP
Horn, A. placed on second. 3 1
Kelly, K. flied out to 3b. 3 1
McCormick, M walked. 3 1



Wilson, A. grounded out to 2b. 3 1
McCormick, M advanced to second; Horn, A. scored. 3 2
Ekstrom, N. grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


